six grade the total of which should not be less than 15 and not to exceed 40 pupils per school. 

2. Program Duration
The Program duration shall be for three (3) years beginning June 1, 2013 to May 31, 2016;  

3. Program Financing
3.1 The total program cost for this year’s effectivity of this Agreement is Ninety Thousand Seven

Hundred Twenty Pesos (P90,720.00).  Of this amount, the AREA IMPLEMENTING PARTNER shall
provide a total of Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Pesos (P45,360.00).  The amount of
Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Pesos (45,360.00) will be provided by LGU-PARTNER in
the form of cash or non-cash support.

3.2 The amount of Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Pesos (P45,360.00) shall be provided by
the AREA IMPLEMENTING PARTNER to LGU- TIGBAUAN, ILOILO based on the following schedule of
payments:

1st release

30% of Forty Five
Thousand Three

Hundred Sixty Pesos
(P45,360.00)

Upon submission of the:
 Final Master list of BLT Pupils
 School Affidavit of Undertaking
 Certificate of Physical /Medical Exam

and De-worming

2nd release

30% of Forty Five
Thousand Three

Hundred Sixty Pesos
(P45,360.00)

Upon completion of 30 feeding days and submission
of the:
 Certificate of Completion of 30 

Feeding Days

3rd  release

30% of Forty Five
Thousand Three

Hundred Sixty Pesos
(P45,360.00)

Upon completion of at least 60 feeding days and 
submission of the:
 Certificate of Completion of 60 

Feeding Days
 Deed of Acceptance
 BLT Report Card:  Summary of BLT 

Achievements (Mid-year)
 Financial Report Summary (Mid-

year)

4th  release 

Remaining balance
based (10%) of the

Forty Five Thousand
Three Hundred Sixty
Pesos (P45,360.00)

Upon completion of 100 feeding days and 
submission of the:
 Certificate of Completion of 100 

Feeding Days
 Resource Mobilization Plan

3.3Total program cost for the succeeding years will be determined by the total number of BLT pupils per
year;